GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR DIRECTORATE OF FISHERIES, J&K

Tourist Reception Centre, Srinagar/Nowabad Canal Road, Jammu (Email-jkfdjmu@gmail.com, Phone No. 0194-2500092, 0191-2951670)

Sub: Resignation of Sh. Sh. Sourav Dogra (MTS/Class IV)

Ref: Administrative Department Letter No.s

- (i) ASHF-FISH/2/2024 (7521755) dated 25-07-202
- (ii) ASHF-CORD/109/2021-03 dated 27-01-2022.

ORDERNO. 334-FISHERIES OF 2024 DATED 03 -08.2024

Whereas, pursuant to the recommendations of the J&K Services Selection Board, Sh. Sourav Dogra was appointed as MTS/Class IV in the J&K Fisheries (Sub-ordinate) Service under SC Category vide Government Order No.282-JK-(APD) of 2022 dated 29-10-2022.

Whereas, Sh. Sourav Dogra (MTS) joined the Fisheries Department on 01-11-2022 but has tendered unconditional resignation from the post of MTS with effect from 06-03-2024.

Whereas, Chief Project Officer, Trout Fish Farming Project Kokernag vide office letter No. CPO/KOK/2024-25/29-31 dated 15-04-2024 has furnished the NDC in favour of Sh. Sourav Dogra.

Whereas, Joint Director Fisheries (South) Kashmir Division vide office letter No. JDF/S/Sgr/2023-24/837-38 dated 22-04-2024 has requested and recommended for the acceptance of resignation of Sh. Sourav Dogra (MTS).

Whereas, the resignation tendered by Sh. Sourav Dogra has been examined in terms of the Jammu and Kashmir Civil Service (Classification, Control and Appeal) Rules, 1956 and found covered under the extant norms/ regulations.

Now therefore, the resignation of Sh. Sourav Dogra S/O Lachhman Dass R/O Village Thill Rown, Tehsil and District Udhampur is hereby accepted and he is discharged from the post of MTS in the J&K Fisheries (Subordinate) Service with effect from 06-03-2024 on his own request.

Director Fisheries, J&K

No: DOF-ESTB/93/2024-05

Copy to the;

Joint Director Fisheries (all) for information.

Assistant Director Fisheries ______for information and necessary action.

- Private Secretary to the Principal Secretary Agriculture Production Department, Civil Secretariat Srinagar/Jammu for the information of worthy Principal Secretary.
- 4. In-charge Website with the directions to upload the order on Departmental website.